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WRlTI'EN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

TaklDc up or Private emplO7JDeDt by Retired LC.S. OfIlcers

'332. Sbri C. lanardhauan:
Shri P. C. Adicban:
ShrJ. Vasudevan Nair:

Will the Minister of Home Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) the nUlplber of foom.er members of the In.d.ian Civil Service who, on retirement, have taken service in foreign companies or companies having substantial foreign share.holding;

(1)) the number Of such ex-ICS officers normaLly residing in Delhi as representatives of these concerns; and

(C) whether any Of these officers have been enlisted by Government as 'contactmen'?

The Minister of state In the Ministry of Home Mairs (Shri Vidya Charan Shukla): (a) and (b). The information is not available with the Government because retired officers are not required under the rules to furnish reports about their E:'mpJoy-
ment and employers or about their place of residence. Only when they wish to accept commercial employment within two years from the date of retirement are they required to obtain prior permission of Govern-
roent.

(c) No. Sir.

Commission on Functions of Governors

"333. Shri R. S. Vidyarthi: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to set up any CommissiOn or Committee for the proper elucidation of the COIl-
ventions implied in the Constitution relating to the fUnctions of the Governors; and

(0) if so, the details thereof?

The MInIster of Home Mairs (Shri
Y. B. Cbavan): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Trlpartlt.e ()ommHt.ee 011. BoIuIs

'338. Shrl K. Bamani:
Shri Umanatb:
Sbri Mohammad Ismail:

Will the Minister of Labour aDell BebabU1tatiOll. be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tripartite ~

mittee on Bonus has completed its. work;

(b) if so, what has been its outcome;, and

(c) if not, when the Committee is;
likely to submi.t its report to Government?

The MinIster of State in the MInistry of Labour, Employment and Be--
habilitation (Sbri L. N. Mlshra):
(a) to (c). A Bipartite Committee was
~ i e by the Standing Labour-Committee on the 26th October, 1966. to consider various proposals and alternatives to meet the situation arising from the Supreme Court's judgement declaring certain sections of the-Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, as constitutionally invalid. The Committee met twice, but could reach no agreement. The position was reported to·
the Standing Labour Committee on. the 10th May, 1967.

Parliamentary Committee on Education.

'339. Shri Eswara Reddy:
Shri N. R. Laskar:
Sbri Shradbkar Supakar:
Sbri LUadbar Kotokl:
Shri -So M. Banerjee:
Sbri Madbu Limaye:
Sbri Mohan Swamp:
Sbri Sbarda Nand:
-Shri J. B. Singh:
Shri Ranjit Singh:
Sbri Sbri Gopal !laboo:
Sbrimati Jyotana Chanda:
Shri C. K. r ~

Shri Vasudevan Nair:
Shri Indrajit Gupta:
Sbri C. lanarclbanan:
Sbri S. C. Samanta:
ShrI A. K. Klsku:
Shri S. N. MaW:
Sbri Trldib Km.r Cbaallluul;, Sbri YulaP&l SlaP:
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Shri VlIhwa Nath Pandey:
rl ~

Sbri Y. A. Prua4:
~ ~

Shrl D. N. PatodJa:
SbrI C.  C. Desai:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Committee of Mem-
:bers of Parliament on Education has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the main recommendations
~ i e in the report;

(c) whether Government have examined. these recommendations; and

(d) if so, the decisioos taken there-
-on?

The ~r of ,dueation (Dr.
°TrlpDa Sen): (a) No, Sir.

(Ob) to (d). Do not arise.

~  Euqtloy.,..

-MO. Shri Sharda Nand:
8hri BIiiu1lt 8lnJh Cba1lhan:
$brI..."lt SiDI'h:

Will the Minister of Home AJralrl 'be ,pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to give special incentives to the Hindi. knowing Government employees for
:switching over their oilleial work from EngliSh to Hindi;

(b) if so, the details Ithereof; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The Mlnl,ster of state In the Mlnls-
'try of liome Affairs (shri Vidya
>Charan ShUkla): (a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Government's policy is that non-Rindi-knowing staff working in the Central' 'Governrnent' offices
-should not be placed· at 'a disadvantageous position.

MJzo 'a,us Problem

*3U. ~ IIA!Im Baraa:
ShrI 8arendranath Dwivedy:
Shrimati Tarkeshwari SInha:
Sbri Madhu Llmaye:
Shri S. M. ~

Shrt George FenaaDdes:
Dr. Bam Maaohu Lohla:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:
Shr! Maharaj Sluc'h Bharat1:

Will the Minister of Home Main be pleased to state:

(a) the extent to which Government have succeeded so far in restoring civil administration after the revolt staged! by the Mizo National Froat for independence from India in tile Mizo Hills DIstrict of Assam; and

(b) the measures adopted so far to implement this objective and the results, if any, these measures hij,ve yielded? '

The ~ of state m tile MlnfI..
try of Home Affairs (Shrl Vidya Chuan l~ (a) and (b). According to information availa.ble with us, civil administration has ~ restored in the lJi.zo Hills district. In the in·
terest of better administration, a scheme of limited regrouping of vil·
lages has recently been implemented, covering all villages within a ten mile belt of the road from Silchar to Lungleh via Aijal. The administration of the grouped centres has also been taken over by the Civil authorIties. The problem of complete restoration of l&w and order in the district is being tackled with vigour by our Security Forces.

Payment of Bonus by Assoelated
Cement Companies

·34Z. Sbll ~  R,amamurti:
Shri A. K. Gopalan:

Will the Minister of Labour aQd RebabWtation be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a N ationaI Tribunal UlI.der the Industrial Disputes Act has been let up ~ enquire and submit its report op the dispute of payment of OODus for the

